AMENDMENT /

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: SJR 301

Page 1, line 2:
Delete "; and relating to the budget reserve fund"

Page 2, line 27, through page 3, line 8:
Delete all material.

Renumber the following resolution sections accordingly.

Ho lland

AMENDMENT

TO: SJR 301

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

Myers

Page 2, line 1:

L

- 2 Delete "reported by federal indices as prescribed by law"
- Insert "as estimated by the federal bureau responsible for economic analysis
- 4 according to federal law, expressed in current dollars,"

AMENDMENT \$5

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR KIEHL

- 1 Page 1, lines 13 14:
- Delete "[, INCLUDING REVENUES OF A PUBLIC ENTERPRISE OR PUBLIC
- 3 CORPORATION OF THE STATE THAT ISSUES REVENUE BONDS]"
- Insert ", including revenues of a public enterprise or public corporation of the State
- 5 that issues revenue bonds"

AMENDMENT XU

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR KIEHL

1	Page 1, line 16, through page 2, line 1:
2	Delete "real gross domestic product"
3	Insert "personal income of the residents"
4	
5	Page 2, lines 4 - 6:
6	Delete ". The value of the real gross domestic product in this section shall no
7	include expenditures for government spending"

AMENDMENT X

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR KIEHL

Page 2, line 5, following "for":

TO: SJR 301

2 Insert "State or local"

AMENDMENT \$6

OFFERED IN THE SENATE



- 1 Page 2, lines 3 4:
- 2 Delete "established by law except that the percentage shall be not more than
- 3 fourteen_percent"
- Insert "the percentage established by law that is not a law enacted as an
- 5 appropriation bill or fourteen percent, whichever is less"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR MYERS

1	Page 2, lines 2 - 4:
2	Delete "The percentage that applies to the calculation in this section shall be
3	established by law except that the percentage shall be not more than fourteen percent."
4	Insert "The percentage shall be established by law and shall not exceed fourteen
5	percent. Upon an affirmative vote of two-thirds of the membership of each house, the
6	legislature may appropriate an additional amount for capital projects in excess of the
7	limit under this section, except that the total amount appropriated shall not exceed an
8	amount equal to fourteen percent of the average calculated under this section."

AMENDMENT XX

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: SJR 301

Hughes

- 1 Page 2, line 4:
- 2 Delete "fourteen"
- 3 Insert "twelve and one-half"